
Ranger Bands/Percussion/Color Guard 
Winter/Spring 

2025-2026 
 
December 
Monday, December 1: Candy Cane Lane Parade 
Saturday, December 13: Jazz Band at Gateway Church 
Thursday, December 18: Winter Concert 7:00 pm @ LJ Williams 
 
January 
Saturday, January 17: Winter Color Guard @ Hanford West 
Saturday, January 24: Guard @ Sierra Pacific/Percussion @ Clovis West 
 
February 
February 5 or 6 (TBD): Mid Valley Jazz Festival 
Tuesday, February 10: Jazz Band @ VUSD Board Meeting 
Friday, February 13: Percussion @ Buchanan 
Saturday, February 21: Guard @ Golden West 
Friday-Saturday, February 27-28: Percussion @ Monrovia SCPA 
 
March  
Sunday, March 1: Wind Ensemble @ Clovis North  
Tuesday, March 3: Advanced/Wind Ensemble: Pre Festival Concert @ LJ 
Saturday, March 7: Guard @ Lemoore 
Wednesday, March 11: CMEA @ Kingsburg HS 
Friday, March 12: Percussion @Clovis East HS 
Friday-Sunday, March 20-22: Guard WGI @ Palm Desert 
Wednesday, March 25: VUSD Showcase @ Mt. Whitney HS (Guard/Percussion) 
Friday, March 27: Percussion Champs @ Clovis West 
Sunday, March 29: Guard Champs @ Lemoore College 
 
April 
Friday-Sunday, April 25-29: Wind Ensemble to NYC 
 
May 
Wednesday, May 13: Spring Concert @ LJ Williams 
Monday, May 25: Wind Ensemble/Choir-MEMORIAL DAY @ Visalia Cemetery 
 
June 
Tuesday, June 2: All Winds/Percussion-Redwood Graduation Performance 
 


